
College Department

Fall 2020

Upper Lower Graduate Non-degree
seeking Total

College of Arts & LeƩers School of CommunicaƟon Studies

English

History

JusƟce Studies

School of Media Arts & Design

Philosophy & Religion

PoliƟcal Science

Sociology & Anthropology

Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures

School of WriƟng, Rhetoric & Technical CommunicaƟon

Total

College of Business Economics

Finance & Business Law

Management

MarkeƟng

College of Business-BBA Core

General EducaƟon - Business

Computer Info. Sys. & Business AnalyƟcs

School of AccounƟng

School of Hospitality, Sport & RecreaƟon Mgt.

Total

College of EducaƟon Early Elementary & Reading EducaƟon

Learning Technology & Leadership EducaƟon

Middle, Secondary and MathemaƟcs EducaƟon

EducaƟonal FoundaƟons & ExcepƟonaliƟes

Literacy EducaƟon

Total
CommunicaƟon Sciences & Disorders

68,768

4,692

7,706

8,895

6,812

8,442

3,741

1,625

9,010

7,103

10,742

74

3

14

3

6

12

36

384

87

66

33

96

102

42,028

3,534

3,648

5,055

2,728

6,603

1,428

366

6,786

4,851

7,029

26,282

1,068

4,044

3,840

4,015

1,833

2,313

1,259

2,179

2,156

3,575

31,857

5,700

1,278

3,261

975

10,836

1,524

2,064

1,290

4,929

18

3

6

9

1,077

288

75

201

240

222

51

12,651

1,428

27

612

972

5,997

9

75

18

3,513

18,111

3,981

1,170

2,448

3

4,839

1,515

1,749

1,050

1,356

7,846

775

2,928

391

1,699

2,053

296

5

78

213

2,339

294

396

342

634

673

1,842

46

1,218

6

174

398

3,369

430

1,236

43

678

982
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TABLE 2-17b
Credit Hour ProducƟon: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level
Fall 2020

Source:  Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1.  Internet Delivered - 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
2.  According to department, irrespecƟve of department membership of instructor.
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College Department

Fall 2020

Upper Lower Graduate Non-degree
seeking Total

College of EducaƟon Total
College of Health & Behavioral Studies CommunicaƟon Sciences & Disorders

Health Sciences

Kinesiology

Nursing

Psychology

Psychology, Graduate

Social Work

Health Professions

InsƟtute for InnovaƟon in Health & Human Service

Total

College of Integrated Science & Engineering Computer Science

Integrated Science & Technology

Engineering

Total

College of Science & MathemaƟcs Biology

Chemistry & Biochemistry

Geology & Environmental Science

MathemaƟcs & StaƟsƟcs

Physics & Astronomy

Total

College of Visual & Performing Arts School of Music

School of Theatre & Dance

School of Art, Design & Art History

Total

Outreach & Engagement Adult Degree Program

Outreach & Engagement

Total
Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

34,671

134

1,451

610

861

10,317

4,833

1,024

13,662

1,779

224

1

45

6

145

27

1,782

79

816

467

114

306

14,333

16

471

93

5,844

844

151

6,656

258

18,332

117

901

517

4,467

3,377

732

7,006

1,215

11,808

528

8,320

2,960

2,229

12

2,217

194

1

193

4,589

3,164

1,425

4,796

516

2,938

1,342

26,685

1,184

9,299

3,223

4,344

8,635

80

4

52

20

4

130

90

3

37

17,621

490

7,252

2,219

3,420

4,240

8,854

690

1,905

1,001

904

4,354

14,387

4,433

1,944

8,010

39

39

238

42

196

9,328

2,819

1,347

5,162

4,782

1,533

597

2,652

276

30

246

30

30

51

51

195

195

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b
Credit Hour ProducƟon: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level
Fall 2020

Source:  Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1.  Internet Delivered - 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
2.  According to department, irrespecƟve of department membership of instructor.
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College Department

Fall 2020

Upper Lower Graduate Non-degree
seeking Total

Outreach & Engagement Total
Other Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

Total

Null Null

Total

University Programs Honors

Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies

University Studies

Total

Grand Total

911

911

381

381

530

530

1,592

1,592

48

48

95

95

471

471

978

978

4,176

3,102

387

687

15

15

2,202

1,719

27

456

1,959

1,368

360

231

202,9773,0236,269105,49788,188
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TABLE 2-17b
Credit Hour ProducƟon: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level
Fall 2020

Source:  Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1.  Internet Delivered - 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
2.  According to department, irrespecƟve of department membership of instructor.
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