# James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b Credit Hour Production: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level Fall 2020

	Department		Fall 2020					
College		Upper	Lower	Graduate	Non-degree seeking	Total		
College of Arts & Letters	School of Communication Studies	3,575	7,029	102	36	10,742		
	English	2,156	4,851	96		7,103		
	History	2,179	6,786	33	12	9,010		
	Justice Studies	1,259	366			1,625		
	School of Media Arts & Design	2,313	1,428			3,741		
	Philosophy & Religion	1,833	6,603		6	8,442		
	Political Science	4,015	2,728	66	3	6,812		
	Sociology & Anthropology	3,840	5,055			8,895		
	Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures	4,044	3,648		14	7,706		
	School of Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication	1,068	3,534	87	3	4,692		
	Total	26,282	42,028	384	74	68,768		
College of Business	Economics	1,356	3,513	51	9	4,929		
	Finance & Business Law	1,050	18	222		1,290		
	Management	1,749	75	240		2,064		
	Marketing	1,515	9			1,524		
	College of Business-BBA Core	4,839	5,997			10,836		
	General Education - Business	3	972			975		
	Computer Info. Sys. & Business Analytics	2,448	612	201		3,261		
	School of Accounting	1,170	27	75	6	1,278		
	School of Hospitality, Sport & Recreation Mgt.	3,981	1,428	288	3	5,700		
	Total	18,111	12,651	1,077	18	31,857		
College of Education	Early Elementary & Reading Education	982	398	673		2,053		
	Learning Technology & Leadership Education	678	174	634	213	1,699		
	Middle, Secondary and Mathematics Education	43	6	342		391		
	Educational Foundations & Exceptionalities	1,236	1,218	396	78	2,928		
	Literacy Education	430	46	294	5	775		
	Total	3,369	1,842	2,339	296	7,846		

Source: Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

### Note:

- 1. Internet Delivered 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
- 2. According to department, irrespective of department membership of instructor.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

## James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b Credit Hour Production: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level Fall 2020

	Department		Fall 2020					
College		Upper	Lower	Graduate	Non-degree seeking	Tota		
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Communication Sciences & Disorders	1,215	258	306		1,77		
	Health Sciences	7,006	6,656			13,66		
	Kinesiology	732	151	114	27	1,02		
	Nursing	3,377	844	467	145	4,83		
	Psychology	4,467	5,844		6	10,31		
	Psychology, Graduate			816	45	86:		
	Social Work	517	93			61		
	Health Professions	901	471	79		1,45		
	Institute for Innovation in Health & Human Service	117	16		1	134		
	Total	18,332	14,333	1,782	224	34,67		
College of Integrated Science & Engineering	Computer Science	1,342	1,425	193		2,960		
	Integrated Science & Technology	2,938	3,164	1	2,217	8,320		
	Engineering	516			12	528		
	Total	4,796	4,589	194	2,229	11,808		
College of Science & Mathematics	Biology	4,354	4,240	37	4	8,63		
	Chemistry & Biochemistry	904	3,420		20	4,344		
	Geology & Environmental Science	1,001	2,219	3		3,223		
	Mathematics & Statistics	1,905	7,252	90	52	9,299		
	Physics & Astronomy	690	490		4	1,184		
	Total	8,854	17,621	130	80	26,68		
College of Visual & Performing Arts	School of Music	2,652	5,162	196		8,010		
	School of Theatre & Dance	597	1,347			1,94		
	School of Art, Design & Art History	1,533	2,819	42	39	4,433		
	Total	4,782	9,328	238	39	14,387		
Outreach & Engagement	Adult Degree Program	195	51			246		
	Outreach & Engagement			30		30		
	Total	195	51	30		276		

Source: Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

### Note:

- 1. Internet Delivered 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.
- 2. According to department, irrespective of department membership of instructor.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

## James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-17b Credit Hour Production: Internet Delivered by Department & Student Level Fall 2020

			Fall 2020			
College	Department	Upper	Lower	Graduate	Non-degree seeking	Total
Other	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement	530	381			911
	Total	530	381			911
Null	Null	978	471	95	48	1,592
	Total	978	471	95	48	1,592
University Programs	Honors	231	456			687
	Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies	360	27			387
	University Studies	1,368	1,719		15	3,102
	Total	1,959	2,202		15	4,176
Grand Total		88,188	105,497	6,269	3,023	202,977

Source: Fall Student Course Enrollment Data

### Note:

1. Internet Delivered - 100% of the coursework is delivered via the internet.

2. According to department, irrespective of department membership of instructor.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846